ORDER GUIDE
EXTERNAL STANDARDS
EN/IEC-Compliant
Multiple-Plunger Limit Switches
Multiple-plunger limit switches compatible with EC directives for general
industrial machinery and EN/IEC standards vital for acquiring CE marking.
�	Complies with EN 60947-5-1.
�	Approval of compliancy with the standards of the ‘‘TÜV
Rheinland’’ an EC official approving body has been acquired
�	Highly reliable basic switch SSM series is used as internal
switches to improve wirability
�	In addition to COM, N.C. and N.O. indications, terminal Nos.
1, 2 and 3 are also indicated as switch terminal indications
�	A continuous number (switch No.) corresponding the number
of continuous plungers is also indicated on internal switches
�	Wiring has been facilitated on the terminal block
LDVS Series
1
PERFORMANCE
240Vac, 30Vdc
45 to 65Hz and “ d.c.”
250Vac
2,500V
       Instant blowing fuse 10A (BASSMANN ABC10 (10A) or equivalent)
100A (at resistive load)
Normal load: 600m/s2, Low current load: 400m/s2
Contact release of 1ms max. at free position and operating limit positions (NECA C 4508)
75N for 1 minute in operating direction
  Withstand tightening toeque of 0.6N-m for 1  minute
1.5mm peak-to-peak amplitude, frequency 10 to 55Hz for 2 continuous hours
Contact release of 1ms max. at free position and operating limit positions (NECA C 4508)
0.07mm/s to 0.5m/s
Min. speed: Unstable state of contacts 0.1s max
Max. speed: Actuator damage not allowed
Max. 120 operations/minute
Min. 5 million operations. Function after operation is 70 to 100% of standard value.
See Table 1.
−10 to +70°C (freezing not allowed)
Max. 98%RH
6 to 8N-m (M6 hexagon socket head bolt)
0.4 to 0.6N-m (M3 small round head screw)
1.3 to 1.7N-m (M4 small round head screw)
Category    (IEC 60204-1)
External